South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:50:36 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3370 General Bill, By J.M. Neal and Emory
Similar (S 0169)
Summary: School term of Lancaster school district

A BILL TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL YEAR 2003-2004, THE STARTING DATE AND ENDING DATE
FOR THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM OF LANCASTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE SET BY THE BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE DISTRICT IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION PROVIDED THAT THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM MUST
COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59-1-420 RELATING TO THE LENGTH OF THE SCHOOL TERM.

01/21/03
01/21/03
02/20/03
02/20/03
05/27/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
05/29/03
05/29/03
05/29/03

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-17

Committee report: Recommended refer to different committee Education and Public Works HJ-4
Referred to Lancaster Delegation HJ-4

Delegation report: Favorable Lancaster Delegation HJ-4

Read second time HJ-20

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9

Page 1 of 1



