

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3370 General Bill, By J.M. Neal and Emory

Similar (S 0169)

Summary: School term of Lancaster school district

A BILL TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL YEAR 2003-2004, THE STARTING DATE AND ENDING DATE FOR THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM OF LANCASTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE SET BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DISTRICT IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION PROVIDED THAT THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM MUST COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59-1-420 RELATING TO THE LENGTH OF THE SCHOOL TERM.

01/21/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
01/21/03	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-17
02/20/03	House	Committee report: Recommended refer to different committee Education and Public Works HJ-4
02/20/03	House	Referred to Lancaster Delegation HJ-4
05/27/03	House	Delegation report: Favorable Lancaster Delegation HJ-4
05/28/03	House	Read second time HJ-20
05/28/03		Scrivener's error corrected
05/29/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8
05/29/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
05/29/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9